the foreseeable future. Any future determination related to our dividend policy will be made at the discretion of our board of directors.

S-4

Edgar Filing: TechTarget Inc - Form 424B5

10

Table of Contents

SELLING STOCKHOLDERS

The following table presents information concerning the beneficial ownership of the shares of our common stock by the selling stockholders
assuming 32,295,027 shares of our common stock outstanding, which equals the number of shares of common stock outstanding on May 13,
2016, which includes all of the shares to be sold by the selling stockholders in connection with this offering.

The information in the table below with respect to the selling stockholders has been obtained from the selling stockholders. When we refer to the
�selling stockholders� in this prospectus supplement, we mean the selling stockholders listed in the table below as offering shares, as well as their
respective pledgees, donees, assignees, transferees and other successors-in-interest and others who may hold any of the selling stockholders�
interest.

NAME OF SELLING

SHARES BENEFICIALLY
OWNED PRIOR TO THE

OFFERING SHARES

SHARES BENEFICIALLY
OWNED AFTER
THE OFFERING

STOCKHOLDER NUMBER PERCENTAGE OFFERED NUMBER PERCENTAGE
TCV V, L.P. (1) 5,458,286 16.9% 2,181,667 3,276,619 10.2%
TCV Member Fund, L.P. (1) 103,874 0.3% 41,518 62,356 0.2%
TCV Management Fund 2004 LLC (1) 67,089 0.2% 26,815 40,274 0.1%
Total for Entities affiliated with
Technology Crossover Ventures 5,629,249 17.4% 2,250,000 3,379,249 10.5%

(1)  Includes (i) 5,458,286 shares of common stock held by TCV V, L.P. (�TCV V�), (ii) 103,874 shares of common
stock held by TCV Member Fund, L.P. (�TCV Member Fund� and together with TCV V, the �TCV Funds�) and
(iii) 67,089 shares of common stock held by TCV Management 2004, L.L.C. (�TCM 2004�). Technology Crossover
Management V, L.L.C. (�TCM V�) is the sole general partner of TCV V and a general partner of TCV Member Fund.
The investment activities of TCM V are managed by Jay C. Hoag, a director of the company, Richard H. Kimball,
John L. Drew, and Jon Q. Reynolds, Jr. (collectively, the �TCM V Members�) who share voting and investment power